B ATA bocument 6731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address)
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: BP 020-04 Asphalt

CHANGE ORDER IMFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 130

Date: November 11, 2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Street

Glasgow, KY 42141

Paving
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14, 2021
OWNER: (rame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address}
Scotty’s Contracting
2300 Barren River Road

Bowling Green, KY 42101

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments

atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Cost associated with not paving arcas shown on PR#72.
The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change QOrders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantiaily complete on

1,443,000.00
208,644.93
1,651,644.93
25,420.30

1,626,224.13

4% PPN

NOTE: This Change Crder does not include adjusiments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm namc)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
D Robert Deal, Presid *
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Scotty's Contracting Hardin County Board of Education
GONTRACT OR (Firm g,me). OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATUYI SIGNATURE
Christopher Smith, Project Estimator John Stith, COO
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
111112024
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights resarved. “The American institule of Archllects,” “American

Institutas of

° “AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documanis® are irademarks of The Americen Institse of Architects. This docoment was produced

at 19:17:10 ET on 19/1 112024 under Order No. 31042394 10 which expires on 12/24/2024, is not for resale, is dicensed for one-time usa only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AA Contract Documents® Terma of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfogfalaconiracts.com.

User Notes:

(IBGADAI)



QAIA Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 2019111
Hardin County Schools Ceatral Hardin Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 072

High School

Elizabethtown, KY Date: 09/01/2021 Proposal Request Date: 10/17/2024
OWNER: (rame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W. A. Jenkins Road 301 E. Vine Street 116 E. College Street

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40507 Glasgow, KY 42141

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference
specific exhibits.)

Provide credit pricing for not paving the areas shown in the sketch at the front of the building and outside the Vo Ag
Classroom between Phase 1 and 2 extents. Its approx. 22,800 sf, along with the areas at the rear of the school, (5,040 sf) and
100’ of concrete curb.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Donald R. Deal; AIA, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AIA Documnent G709 - 2018, Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018, All rights resarved. “The American inslitute of Acchitects,” *American Institute of Archilects.”
“ALA.* the AlA Logo, and *AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 14:23:17 ET on
1072172024 under Ordar No_21 14505082 which expires an 02/15/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only ba used in accordance
with the AIA Contract Decumenis® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: {3BYADASF)



-l §
gg8'0ts ‘344 __D pu—
Im LA (VA

—{11"’ 22—
|
]
1
-f-'g

= 8
o i
GelIlZ |
O .
T S pr
: M z 7 $257577, _muo_qzqz NOILDAYLSNOD
..... ~ 5 ’ L HIW ROV ISNE 3 3aoNoT— ————
P % 30N3J ILYNICN00D FIIUINOD
V 40 3903 03S0d0¥d OL T3TWHVd ONV
w ] :%I 7 35VHd oL 030y dny JUSNI b Q3TIVISNI 38 0L 30N33 G3S0dONd
| 3SYHd WO¥4 Q3AOWIY
ISNOHNIYS INILSIGT OU _A 35 o._.‘O..w “XOYd n__&
‘YI¥Y OVRINS LTVHASY
Z 3SVHd 01 “3aav
| 3SVHd WOYd WMON3Y ¥
‘(41 001 "XO¥ddY) g
¥ILINO ® 83ND \
A1IHINOD IAIM 1004-2 | 4



SED FLAG POLE

s

J;Jo

ihHA§W

A%

7 Cl

5' WIDE
CROSS WALK/E gl

DOUBLE YELLOW
SOLID LINE STRIPE

T SURFACE AREA; |
L 2
o PHASE Z
r_‘.‘-ﬂ"
DOUBLE YELLow}""' il
SOLID LINE STRPER ™
8 9
02| |oc| 82 @ §
—_— N
:.. : o
Y & «w
20 o
52 | 53] 54| 55| 56 *
= 1.
g8
If
F@WFVSNZSWW&B‘SEI
ol “
SINGLE WHITE
UINE STRIPE
EX. STOP SIGN !
(T0 REMAINy~—__ S alae

|

PAINTED WHITE "STOP BAR"

AND LETTERING

A2
8 [N///, /1Y
/) /////
1l
/AN 111/
/| /Y
Wi i’
/
A /N
(/// iy,
N/, /1Y
S,
A/, //Y,
N//, /Y

ARCHHECTURAL DRAWINGS)

PHASE 1

FFE: 733.56

PHASE 2

T e e e



CONTRACTING s1'
P.O. Box 4500 — Bowling Green, KY 42102 - (270) 781-3998

P.O. Box 631 — Elizabethtown, KY 42702 - (270} 737-5555
1522 Burkesville Rd. - Glasgow, KY 42141 - (270) 629-2112

Proposal #42851

To Alliance Corporation Date | 10/22/2024
116 E. College Street
Glasgow, Ky 42141 Job I PR#72
Phone | 270.651.8848
‘BESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK:
Scotty's Contracting + Stone, LLC is pleased to provide the following proposal for adjustments to the contract for
bid package #20 - asphalt paving for the Central Hardin High School project as outlined in PR#72 as follows:
Eliminate Bituminous Asphalt Surface Placement as outlined {(approx. 27,8405F)
DEDUCT approx. 256 tons of asphalt surface @ $99.30/ton = -$25,420.80
e e A - —————
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: (IMPORTANT - PLEASE READI!) TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE:
In consideralion of the services. andior gooda provided by Scofly's Contracting & Stone, LLC (Scolly's) hersunder, the
Customer upnsﬂy agroas as follows: ]
N mmm e Lt o ——— d deduct 525,420.80
2, Payment in Al of the price stated for the work I8 due upon comp *Given the i, Inp based products, Scotty's v night
3. A account, which are not paid within thirty (30) days from completion, mumunnmmmm to adjust this proposal prics to reflact changes in petroleumn-based products

4,

rate of 1 %% pe month (18% per snnum) untl paid.

Should Customec's account be referred to sn attorney kot collection, all ressonable attornay fess and costs
Incurred or pald by Scotty's In connection therewith shall be repaid by Customer and shall constifute additional
amounts dus and owing hereundar.

Work performed shall be considerad accaptable unieas Scotty's is notifled In writing within ten (10) days.

Scotty’s Contracting & Stone, LLC
Chrctapfer Smak

Date 10/22/2024

(+0r-} al the time of risl using the ¢ Aaphalt Price Index
{KAP1) o3 published by the Kentucky Transportation Cabinsl

{ have raad the foregoing Descript)
Mm;mdlmptﬂmnuulmmu&nﬁrlhpmmd
with the work. {Changes to scope of work a3 directad by owner may result in
change of averad price.}

This day of , 20

Customer




2019111 - HARDIN CO SCHOOLS 11/6/2024
CENTRAL HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL

2019111

Paving Credit (revised) COP-00072

Change Order Proposal 01563

Recommendation Info Exchange
Inga Hardman IRA Architects g‘;rdma"@j'mhite‘:ts'c 859-252-6781

: Alliance rmartin@alliancecorpora v
Rty Corporation tion.com (2700206520
Recommend.

PR 072 - Paving

1 10/21/2024 Credit.pdf



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
61722)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project; CHHS Renovation Phase 1

BG Number: 20-136 District: Hardin County (HB678) (231)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Scotty's Contracting & Stone LLC, 0020, Asphalt Paving

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/4/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $3,254,314.84
Net Approved COs $296,130.00
Remaining After Approved COs $2,958,184.84
Net All COs $270,709.20
Remaining After All COs $2,983,605.64

This Requested Change Order Amount ($25,420.80)
+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $2,983,605.64

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with not paving areas shown on PR#72.

Cost Benefit To Owner
This will result in a cost savings to the owner.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($25,420.80) 100.00%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $-25,420.80

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 61722)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




