THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

February 20, 2025
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 130 FOR THE CHHS PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:  
Change Order 130 is a credit of $ 25,420.80 and is for putting off the paving Codell is currently working on.
FACTS:
CO 130
[image: image1.png]Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) ‘CONTRACT INFORMATION: ‘CHANGE ORDER BFORMATION:

‘Ceatrl Hardin High School AddRenov  Conrac For: BP 020-04 Asphalt  Change Order Number: 130
Paviog.

Cecilin, KY Date: oty 14,2021 Date: November 11,2024

OWNER: name and address) ‘CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)

Hardio County Board of Education Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jeakios Road. 3225 Summit Squar Place, Sue 116 E. College Steet

Elizabetiown, KY 42701 20 Glasgow, KY 42141
Lexingion, KY 40509

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Scotty's Contacting

2300 Baren River Rosd

Bowling Green, KY 42101

‘THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inset a detaileddescipion of the change and, i appicabl,attachor reerence specific exibits. Also include agreed wpon adjtments
atiributabl o xccuted Consiruction Change Dirccives)

‘Cost associated with not paving areas shown on PRA72.

“The original Contract Sum was 1.443.00000
Net changs by previously authorized Changs Orders 208 64495
B51,644.93

3
H

“The Contact Sum prioe o thi Change Order was s T8s1,

“The Contract Sum will b decrease by this Change Order in the amount of s

“The new Contrct Sumincluding this Change Order willbe H TE2623411




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 130 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE hardin county BOARD of education APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 130 for the CHHS Phase 1 Construction project.
